Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report

1st Quarter 2022

Recipient Name Payment Amount
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE S 113,600.00
CRITICAL LIMB ISCHEMIA GLOBAL SOCIETY S 50,000.00
American Diabetes Association S 600,000.00
Public Health Institute, Inc. S 1,200,000.00
American Academy of Physician Assistants S 296,325.00
Dysphagia Research Society S 2,500.00
Pediatrix Medical Group Inc S 15,000.00
American Heart Association Inc S 2,500.00
Cardiovascular Research Foundation ) 25,000.00
Cardiovascular Research Foundation S 42,500.00
COOKEVILLE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER S 2,500.00
International Parkinson and Movement Disorder Society Inc S 2,500.00
Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation S 2,000.00
American Heart Association Inc S 1,500.00
Arrhythmia Education, Inc DBA Advanced Medical Education S 170,000.00
Cardiovascular Institute of Philadelphia S 2,000.00
Columbia University Medical Center S 2,500.00
International Society for Cardiovascular Disease Prevention S 2,000.00
Parent Heart Watch Inc S 2,000.00
SAN DIEGO HEART FAILURE FOUNDATION S 5,000.00
Scripps Health S 30,000.00
The Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation S 2,000.00
The Society Of Thoracic Surgeons S 50,000.00
VASCULAR CURES S 7,500.00
Norton Healthcare Foundation, Inc. S 1,500,000.00
Global Virus Network S 150,000.00
Association Of Military Surgeons of the US S 3,150.00
Alliance for Aging Research S 15,000.00
Cardiovascular Institute of Philadelphia S 2,000.00
American Academy of Pediatrics S 117,000.00
American Society for Nutrition Inc S 12,686.10
NATIONAL TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY S 60,000.00
AMERICANS FOR MEDICAL PROGRESS S 2,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE S 310,000.00
American Heart Association Inc S 10,000.00
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions S 12,500.00
Association of Community Cancer Center S 151,000.00
Synova Associates LLC S 10,000.00
Association of Medical Diagnostics Manufacturers S 2,200.00
Haymarket Medical Education S 88,280.00
Haymarket Medical Education S 88,600.00
March of Dimes Foundation S 25,000.00
American Telemedicine Association S 30,000.00
MedTechWomen S 60,000.00
Synova Associates LLC S 10,000.00
Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning, LLC S 5,000.00
Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning, LLC S 50,000.00
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION S 100,000.00
American Society of Echocardiography Inc ) 15,000.00
Cardiovascular Institute of Philadelphia S 2,500.00
Critical Limb Ischemia Clinical Research and Education, LLC S 5,000.00
Foundation for Advanced Cardiovascular Education and Training S 3,000.00
Houston Methodist Academic Institute S 2,000.00
International Brain Mapping And Intraoperative Surgical Planning Society (IBMISPS) DBA Society for

Brain Mapping and Therapeutics (SBMT) S 5,000.00

Last updated date: 9/7/2023

Purpose
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants

Educational Grants



International Society for Heart and Lung Transplantation
Liver Institute and Foundation for Education and Research
MediaSphere Medical LLC

Neuro Challenge Foundation

PACIFIC SPINE AND PAIN SOCIETY

Patient Mind, Inc.

Prairie Education and Research Cooperative

Regents of the University of California at San Diego
Rochester Academy of Medicine

Scripps Health

Scripps Health

Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions
TEXAS HEART INSTITUTE

THE GLOBAL HEART EDUCATION

UMA Education Inc.

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH HEALTH

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation

The Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation

Women as One Inc.

International Cardio-Oncology Society

Foundation for Advanced Cardiovascular Education and Training
National Association for Biomedical Research
Advanced Medical Techology Association

Partnership for America's Health Care Future
American Academy of Pain Medicine

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center

Emory University

Foundation for Heart Failure Education Inc.

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Heart Valve Society of America

Kansas City Southwest Clinical

MediaSphere Medical LLC

Mending Kids International

Northwell Health, Inc

Ochsner Clinic Foundation

Promedica International CME

SAINT FRANCIS HOSPITAL

SAINT FRANCIS HOSPITAL

Society for Clinical Vascular Surgery

Springhill Hospitals Inc

Stanford University

Texas Medical Association Foundation

THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION

The National Diabetes and Obesity Research Institute

TMH PHYSICIAN ORGANIZATION D/B/A HOUSTON METHODIST SPECIALTY PHYSICIAN GROUP

Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania
Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania

Last updated date: 9/7/2023

RV2 T Vo SR Vo SR Vo S Vo SR Vo S Vo S VSR Vo S V0 SR Vo SR Vo SR Vo S Vo SR V2 I W S V0 S W SR W/ R W S W S V0 IS W SR V0 R W0 SR ¥/ S V2 SR W S V0 I W S Vo R W SRR VSR W BRI W S V0 IR W0 SR V7 IR V2 SR VS Vo B Vo SR V0 SR Vo SR Vo SR Vo B Vo SR V0

42,500.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
3,000.00
17,500.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
7,500.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
20,000.00
50,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
1,263,555.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
7,500.00
75,000.00
20,000.00
30,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
15,000.00
100,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
20,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00

Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants



