Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report 1st Quarter 2022			
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE	\$ 113,600.00	Educational Grants	
CRITICAL LIMB ISCHEMIA GLOBAL SOCIETY	\$ 50,000.00	Charitable Donation	
American Diabetes Association	\$ 600,000.00	Charitable Donation	
Public Health Institute, Inc.	\$ 1,200,000.00	Educational Grants	
American Academy of Physician Assistants	\$ 296,325.00	Educational Grants	
Dysphagia Research Society	\$ 2,500.00	Educational Grants	
Pediatrix Medical Group Inc	\$ 15,000.00	Educational Grants	
American Heart Association Inc	\$ 2,500.00	Charitable Donation	
Cardiovascular Research Foundation		Educational Grants	
Cardiovascular Research Foundation		Educational Grants	
COOKEVILLE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	\$ 2,500.00	Charitable Donation	
International Parkinson and Movement Disorder Society Inc	\$ 2,500.00	Educational Grants	
Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation		Educational Grants	
American Heart Association Inc		Charitable Donation	
Arrhythmia Education, Inc DBA Advanced Medical Education		Educational Grants	
Cardiovascular Institute of Philadelphia		Educational Grants	
Columbia University Medical Center		Educational Grants	
International Society for Cardiovascular Disease Prevention		Educational Grants	
Parent Heart Watch Inc		Charitable Donation	
SAN DIEGO HEART FAILURE FOUNDATION		Educational Grants	
Scripps Health		Educational Grants	
The Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation		Educational Grants	
The Society Of Thoracic Surgeons		Educational Grants	
VASCULAR CURES		Charitable Donation	
Norton Healthcare Foundation, Inc.		Educational Grants	
Global Virus Network		Educational Grants	
Association Of Military Surgeons of the US		Charitable Donation	
Alliance for Aging Research		Charitable Donation	
Cardiovascular Institute of Philadelphia		Educational Grants	
American Academy of Pediatrics		Educational Grants	
American Society for Nutrition Inc		Charitable Donation	
NATIONAL TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY		Charitable Donation	
AMERICANS FOR MEDICAL PROGRESS		Charitable Donation	
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE		Educational Grants	
American Heart Association Inc		Charitable Donation	
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions		Charitable Donation	
Association of Community Cancer Center		Educational Grants	
Synova Associates LLC		Charitable Donation	
Association of Medical Diagnostics Manufacturers		Charitable Donation	
Haymarket Medical Education		Educational Grants	
Haymarket Medical Education		Educational Grants	
March of Dimes Foundation		Charitable Donation	
American Telemedicine Association		Charitable Donation	
MedTechWomen		Charitable Donation	
Synova Associates LLC		Charitable Donation	
Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning, LLC		Educational Grants	
Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning, LLC Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning, LLC		Educational Grants	
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION		Charitable Donation	
American Society of Echocardiography Inc		Educational Grants	
		Educational Grants Educational Grants	
Cardiovascular Institute of Philadelphia Critical Limb Ischamia Clinical Passarch and Education, LLC			
Critical Limb Ischemia Clinical Research and Education, LLC		Educational Grants	
Foundation for Advanced Cardiovascular Education and Training		Educational Grants Educational Grants	
Houston Methodist Academic Institute		Luucational Grants	
International Brain Mapping And Intraoperative Surgical Planning Society (IBMISPS) DBA Society for		Educational Count	
Brain Mapping and Therapeutics (SBMT)	\$ 5,000.00	Educational Grants	

International Society for Heart and Lung Transplantation	\$ 42 500 00	Educational Grants
Liver Institute and Foundation for Education and Research	\$ •	Educational Grants
MediaSphere Medical LLC	\$ •	Educational Grants
Neuro Challenge Foundation	\$ -,	Educational Grants
PACIFIC SPINE AND PAIN SOCIETY	\$ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Charitable Donation
Patient Mind, Inc.	\$ •	
·	\$ •	Charitable Donation
Prairie Education and Research Cooperative	•	Educational Grants
Regents of the University of California at San Diego	\$ •	Educational Grants
Rochester Academy of Medicine	\$,	Educational Grants
Scripps Health	\$ •	Educational Grants
Scripps Health	\$ •	Educational Grants
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions	\$ •	Educational Grants
TEXAS HEART INSTITUTE	\$ •	Educational Grants
THE GLOBAL HEART EDUCATION	\$ •	Educational Grants
UMA Education Inc.	\$ •	Educational Grants
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH HEALTH	\$	Educational Grants
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$	Educational Grants
Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation	\$ •	Charitable Donation
The Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation	\$ •	Educational Grants
Women as One Inc.	\$ 50,000.00	Charitable Donation
International Cardio-Oncology Society	\$ 5,000.00	Educational Grants
Foundation for Advanced Cardiovascular Education and Training	\$ •	Educational Grants
National Association for Biomedical Research	\$ 2,000.00	Charitable Donation
Advanced Medical Techology Association	\$ 1,263,555.00	Charitable Donation
Partnership for America's Health Care Future	\$ 30,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Academy of Pain Medicine	\$ 10,000.00	Educational Grants
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center	\$ 2,500.00	Educational Grants
Emory University	\$ 2,500.00	Educational Grants
Foundation for Heart Failure Education Inc.	\$ 5,000.00	Educational Grants
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$ 7,500.00	Educational Grants
Heart Valve Society of America	\$ 75,000.00	Educational Grants
Kansas City Southwest Clinical	\$ 20,000.00	Educational Grants
MediaSphere Medical LLC	\$ 30,000.00	Educational Grants
Mending Kids International	\$ 5,000.00	Charitable Donation
Northwell Health, Inc	\$ 2,500.00	Educational Grants
Ochsner Clinic Foundation	\$ 2,500.00	Charitable Donation
Promedica International CME	\$ 2,500.00	Educational Grants
SAINT FRANCIS HOSPITAL	\$ 15,000.00	Educational Grants
SAINT FRANCIS HOSPITAL	\$ 100,000.00	Educational Grants
Society for Clinical Vascular Surgery	\$ 5,000.00	Educational Grants
Springhill Hospitals Inc	\$ 10,000.00	Charitable Donation
Stanford University	\$ 2,500.00	Charitable Donation
Texas Medical Association Foundation	\$	Charitable Donation
THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION	\$ 20,000.00	Educational Grants
The National Diabetes and Obesity Research Institute	\$ •	Educational Grants
TMH PHYSICIAN ORGANIZATION D/B/A HOUSTON METHODIST SPECIALTY PHYSICIAN GROUP	\$	Educational Grants
Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania	\$	Educational Grants
Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania	\$	Educational Grants
	.,	